

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़ Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

30th October 2023

Updated list after the representation received from the candidates

The following candidates who had applied for the post of **Sports Officer** against the Advt. No: IITDh/Admin/SR/26/2023-24 date 12th September 2023 are **Provisionally Shortlisted** and **Not Shortlisted** for the further selection process is as follows:

List of Provisionally Shortlisted Candidates

(subject to fulfilling of all the conditions laid down in the advertisement)

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2600218	Provisionally Shortlisted
2.	2600285	Provisionally Shortlisted
3.	2600308	Provisionally Shortlisted
4.	2600491	Provisionally Shortlisted
5.	2600526	Provisionally Shortlisted
6.	2600613	Provisionally Shortlisted
7.	2600763	Provisionally Shortlisted
8.	2600824	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of equivalence of pay
9.	2600866	Provisionally Shortlisted
10.	2600938	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of salary certificate for the month of September 2023 & Equivalence of pay
11.	2601135	Provisionally Shortlisted
12.	2601268	Provisionally Shortlisted

List of Not Shortlisted Candidates

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2600070	Not having adequate experience
2.	2600142	Not having experience in required pay level
3.	2600160	Not having adequate experience in required pay level
4.	2600204	Not having essential qualification
5.	2600264	Not having experience in required pay level
6.	2600273	Not having adequate experience
7.	2600330	Not having adequate experience
8.	2600358	Not having adequate experience in required pay level
9.	2600369	Not having experience in required pay level
10.	2600401	Not having experience in required pay level
11.	2600423	No experience



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD

WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

Note:

- 1. The selection process for the provisionally shortlisted candidates as per the updated list will be conducted at Administrative Block, IIT dhArwAD **on 09**th **November 2023 (Thursday)**.
- 2. Please visit Institute Website for any further updates regarding the selection process and to download the format for Call Letter-cum-Admit Card. The provisionally shortlisted candidates are required to bring the duly filled Call Letter-cum-Admit Card at the time of selection process. Under no circumstances admission will be allowed without the Call Letter-cum-Admit Card

--Sd--Registrar